CLOCK OSCILLATORS                                 Logic: PECL square wave
“HP” series (non-PLL based PECL)
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY www.mercury-crystal.com
Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2695-7099, FAX (886)-2-2695-7473, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury.com
U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 6 Date: Dec. 1, 2001 Rev. 0

Since 1973
MERCURY Page 3 of 6 Date: Dec. 1, 2001 Rev. 0
     PART NUMBER FORMAT AND EXAMPLES:
                             See below
              HP                                                for options
3 or
5
 Package
Code
  Frequency Stability Code (A ~ F)
or Cxx or Ixx
 Nominal
Frequency
 Options
      “3” for +3.3V     “C”for Commercial, 0 ~70°C
     "5" for +5.0V     “I” for Industrial, -40 to +85°C
        xx is desired stability in ppm
5HP14-A-125.0
represents +5.0 V non-PLL based PECL clock oscillator, 125.0 MHz in 4 pin DIP full size, frequency stability
is ±25 ppm over 0 to +70°C. note: 125 MHz fundamental mode inverted mesa crystal used.
3HP614-C20-155.520-3T
represents +3.3 V clock oscillator with non-PLL based PECL output 155.520 MHz in 6 pin full size DIL,
frequency stability is ±20 ppm over 0 to +70°C (commercial), with Tri-state option on pin 3.
note: 155.520 MHz fundamental mode inverted mesa crystal used.
MODELS WITH OPTIONS
4 pin thru-hole and gull wing models.
Part number suffix Pin 1 Pin 7 Pin 8 Pin 14
blank No Connection  Case ground PECL Output Supply Voltage
-1C Complimentary PECL Output Case ground PECL Output Supply Voltage
-1T Tri-State Case ground PECL Output Supply Voltage
5 pin thru-hole and gull wing models
 Option   Option
Part number suffix Pin 1 Pin 7 Pin 8 Pin 9 Pin 14
blank  No
Connection Case ground PECL Output Complimentary PECL
Output  Supply Voltage
 - 1T  Tri-State Case ground PECL Output Complimentary PECL
Output  Supply Voltage
           6 pin thru-hole and gull wing models
  Option   option
Suffix Pin 1 Pin 3 Pin 7 Pin 8 Pin 12 Pin 14
- 1T Tri-State No
connection Case ground PECL Output Complimentary
PECL output Supply Voltage
- 3T  No Connection Tri-State Case ground PECL Output Complimentary
PECL output Supply Voltage
        6 pad leadless surface mount models : No option available. See package drawing for pin connect
CLOCK OSCILLATORS                                 Logic: PECL square wave
“HP” series (non-PLL based PECL)
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 6 Date: Dec. 1, 2001 Rev. 0
80%
Tr Tf